
 

Algebra I 

 
 

Chapter 3 – Solving Inequalities: 
 

DAY DATE SECT. TOPIC/ACTIVITY HOMEWORK 

Monday Sep. 22 3-1 Inequalities and Their Graphs Pg 168-169 #8-11,  
14-38 evens, 42, 50-51,  
56, 70  

Tuesday Sep. 23 3-2 Solving Inequalities Using Addition or 
Subtraction 

Pg 174-175 #10-44 evens 

Wednesday Sep. 24 3-3 Solving Inequalities Using Multiplication 
or Division 

Pg 181-182 #7-31 odds, 32 

Thursday Sep. 25  Work Day in Class (on Sect. 3-2 & 3-3) Pg 175 (3.2)  #46-50 evens,  
      54-66 evens, 85-86  
Pg 182 (3.3) #34-58 evens,   
      66-70 evens 

Friday Sep. 26  Review Sections 3-1 to 3-3 
ATR Activity 

Review WS 3.1-3.3 

Monday Sep. 29 3-4 Quiz over Sections 3-1, 3-2, & 3-3 
Start section 3-4 

Page 190 #9-21 odd, & 16 

Tuesday Sep. 30 3-4 Solving Multi-Step Inequalities Pg 190-192 #20-44 evens, 
45, 51, 58-65 

Wednesday Oct. 1 3-4 Solving Multi-Step Inequalities  
Quiz 3-4 Multi-Step Inequalities 

Puzzle Worksheet 3.4 

Thursday Oct. 2 3-6 Compound Inequalities Pg 204-205 #9,10,11-21odd 

Friday Oct. 3 3-6 Compound Inequalities (Day 2) Pg 204-206 #14, 16, 22,  
35-41, 54, 59-61 

Monday Oct. 6 3-7 Absolute Value Equations Pg 211-213 #9-31 odds,  
  53-56 evens, 63, 84-85 

Tuesday Oct. 7 3-7 Absolute Value Inequalities (Day 2) Pg #33-47 odds, 48, 
57-63 odds, 62,70,76,86-87 

Wednesday Oct. 8  Quiz over Sections 3-6, & 3-7 
Review Ch 3 

Review WS 1 

Thursday Oct. 9  Review Ch 3 Review WS 2 

Friday Oct. 10  Chapter 3 Test (Written & Online) 
Notebook Check Chapter 3 

-- 
-- 

Monday Oct. 13 5-1 Rate of Change and Slope Pg 298-300 #9- 37 odds,  
43-47 odds, 60  
 

Tuesday Oct. 14    

 
 
 
 

 


